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Decision No. --------
SEFO~ ~~ ?UBLIC UT!LITIES COMMISSION OF !($ S!AlE OF CALIFOr~IA 

!nvestigation on the Commission's 
own motion into the operations, 
ra'tes and practices of N.:am DAVr., 
doing bu~iness as DAVI BROS. 
l"P .. UCKING. 

Case No. 6327 

JOseJh Davi, for Davi Trucking, 
ooeph Davi, respondent. 

Sheldon Rosenthal, for the Commission 
staff. 

o P I t~ ION __ ..... __ .-w ___ .... ~ 

On Feb=uary 7, 1961, this Commission issued an o~de= 

clirectins Joseph Davi to show cause why his operating authori~· 

s~ould not be revoked and no new operating authority granted for a 

pe~iod of fou= yea~s. 111i5 order was the result of Joseph Davi's 

f~ilu~e to comply with orders contained in Decision No. 59351~ 

This Commission, by Decision No. 59351 found that 

Joseph Davi had violated Sections 3575, 3664" 3667 and 3737 of 

the Public Utilities Code. Ordering paz.:1g'.caphs 3, !:'!I 5 ancl 6 of 

s~icl decision had, in substance, ordered Joseph Davi to e~~aminc 

t'he recorc'is of Davi Bros. Trueldng to ascertain if any additional 

undercharges h~d occurred other than those mentioned in said 

decizion; to notify the Commission within ninety days after the 

effective date of the decizion of all undercharges found as s 

result of the examination; to take ~ppropriate action to collect; 

ti.-.c undercharseo men'ticnec1 in the decision and unde::charges ~o!..mci. 

~s a result of tbe examination, and in the event these cnc1erch~rgcs 

~em3ined uncolleeted one hundrc~ twenty days after the effective 
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date of said decision to notify the Commission by repor~ of under~ 

charger. remaining to be collected and to specify the action taken 

to collect such charges. 

Public hearing wss held in San Francizco on April Ie, 

1961, before EX3miner Ma=tin J. Porter sne the matter was submitted. 

Fae~s 

The evidence shows that Case No. 6327 which resulted in 

Decisio= No_ 59351 had been instituted against Marie Davi, doing 

business es D~vi Bros. Trucking. Tl1e Commission found that Marie 

D~vi did not operate the truckj~ business but had been solely a 

d~y for her son, Jooeph Dsvi) who, in fact, operated the business 

on his own behalf. 

Marie Davi was directed to transfer the radial highway 

CCDmlOn carrier permit under which the business was operated to 

Joseph D~vi or the permit would be revoked. Marie Davi did not 

tr~r.sfer the permit within the time allowed by the Commission and 

the permit was revoked Februa=y 19, 1950. On March 28) 1960, 

~~dial Eighway Common Carrier Permit No. 12-3036 was issued to 

Joseph Dsvi, doing business as D~vi Truckfng. 

At the hearing of the order to show cause, Joseph Da\·i 

testified that Davi Trucking is th¢ successor to Davi Bros. 

ThUC~inS; that he owned the equipment used in the trucking opera­

tion ~oth under the name of Davi Bros. Trucking and Davi Trucking. 

Be conductcc the business and the trucking bustness was, in fact, 

hi~ under either name. 

It was stipulated that Decision No. 59351 a~d the order 

to show cause were received by Joseph Davio 

The staff presented evidence of correspondence and 

pe~sonal co~tacts with Joseph Davi j~ an effort to have h~ comply 

with the Commission's orders. As of the date of the hearing of 
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the order to show cause Joseph Davi had not complied with the 

Cocmission's orders. 

Joseph Davi testified that he had not sent the Commission 

the reports ae ordered ~nd that he had not perfor.med the audit of 

This Commission has issued no d.ecision 'V7hich in any way 

cancels or &lends the requircmc:lts of the ordering par.sgraphz of 

Decision ~o. 59351. 

Upon conside=~tion of :he evidence ti1e Commission finds 

~~ concludes tn3t Joseph Davi hac not complied with this Commis­

sion r S oroeI' and that no e~:cuse for such noncompliance has been 

sho'WO. 

Public hearing having been held an~ based upon the 

evidence therein adducee, 

I: IS ORDERED that Radial Highway Common Carrier Permit 

No. 12-303G dated March 20, 1950 issued to Joseph Davi is hereby 

revo!ted. 

Tt1e Secretary of the Commiscion is di:ected to cause 

per~o~l service of this oreer to be ~ade upon Joseph Davi, end 

this order shall be effective ~ency cQys afte= the completion of 

such service upon Joseph Davi. 

Dated at _____ S~a~p_Fr~o.,.J.:.,._,,_ ....... ! f"';.:.;QL..-___ , California, this 

.~ ~ day of .JUNE ~ , 1961. 


